Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:			
Uni	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:			
MIE	DDLE DISTRICT OF FLORID	A	_		
Cas	se number (if known)		Chapter 11		
				☐ Check if amende	
V If m	ore space is needed, attach	on for Non-Individu  a separate sheet to this form. On the te document, Instructions for Bankrup	top of any additional pages, v	vrite the debtor's name and	4/16 case number (if known).
1.	Debtor's name	Charlie Brown's Hauling & Demo	•	s, is available.	
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years				
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names				
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	20-1874672			
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailin busin	g address, if different from pess	principal place of
		11312 US Highway 98 Dade City, FL 33525 Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	Dade	ox 1178 City, FL 33526 ox, Number, Street, City, Stat	e & ZIP Code
		Pasco County	place 3744	on of principal assets, if dif- of business of Orange Row Lane Dade er, Street, City, State & ZIP Co	· City, FL 33525
5.	Debtor's website (URL)				
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liabi	lity Company (LLC) and Limite	d Liability Partnership (LLP))	
		☐ Other. Specify:			

Case 8:16-bk-08863 Doc 1 Filed 10/14/16 Page 2 of 12

Debt	or Charlie Brown's Haul	ling & Demolition	on, Inc	<b>.</b>	Case number (if known)				
	Name								
7.	Describe debtor's business	A Chook one:							
٠.	Describe debtor 5 business	_	Duoino	oo (oo defined in 11 LLS C & 101/2	7.4.1)				
				ss (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27					
		_		state (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101	(51B))				
		Railroad (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))							
		☐ Stockbroker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))							
		☐ Commodity Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))							
		☐ Clearing Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))							
		None of the	above						
		B. Check all that	apply						
		☐ Tax-exempt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. §501)							
		☐ Investment of	ompany	y, including hedge fund or pooled in	vestment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)				
		☐ Investment a	dvisor (	(as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80b-2(a)(	11))				
		C. NAICS (North American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See http://www.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes.							
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:							
	Bankruptcy Code is the	☐ Chapter 7							
	debtor filing?	☐ Chapter 9							
		Chapter 11.			t liquidated debte (excluding debts awad to inciders or affiliates)				
			Ц		t liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) t subject to adjustment on 4/01/19 and every 3 years after that).				
					btor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small				
				statement, and federal income tax	recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow creturn or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the				
			_	procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(					
				A plan is being filed with this petit					
				Acceptances of the plan were soli accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126	icited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in 5(b).				
					odic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and				
				attachment to Voluntary Petition f	to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the or Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11				
			_	(Official Form 201A) with this form					
		П Ob ( 40		The debtor is a shell company as	defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2.				
		☐ Chapter 12							
9.	Ware prior benkruptov								
Э.	Were prior bankruptcy cases filed by or against	No.							
	the debtor within the last 8 years?	☐ Yes.							
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		When	Case number				
	separate list.	District		When	Coop number				
		District		wildin	Case number				
10.	Are any bankruptcy cases	■ No							
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an	☐ Yes.							
	affiliate of the debtor?	<b>⊔</b> 1€5.							
	List all cases. If more than 1,	Debtor			Relationship				
	attach a separate list			\//ha	·				
		District		When	Case number, if known				

Case 8:16-bk-08863 Doc 1 Filed 10/14/16 Page 3 of 12

Deb	tor	Charlie Brown's Ha	uling	& Demolition, Inc.	Case number (if known)						
		Name									
11.		is the case filed in district?	Check all that apply:								
					ncipal place of business, or principal assets i on or for a longer part of such 180 days than						
				A bankruptcy case concerning d	lebtor's affiliate, general partner, or partners	hip is pending in this district.					
12.		s the debtor own or	■ No								
	real	have possession of any real property or personal property that needs	□Ye	es. Answer below for each prop	erty that needs immediate attention. Attach a	additional sheets if needed.					
		nediate attention?		Why does the property nee	Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)						
				☐ It poses or is alleged to p What is the hazard?	☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.  What is the hazard?						
				☐ It needs to be physically:	secured or protected from the weather.						
					ods or assets that could quickly deteriorate on the could quickly deteriorate of the countries of the countr						
				☐ Other		,					
					Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code						
				Is the property insured?							
				□ No							
				☐ Yes. Insurance agency							
				Contact name							
				Phone							
		Statistical and admin	istrativ	ve information							
13.	Deb	tor's estimation of		Check one:							
	avai	lable funds		☐ Funds will be available for o	distribution to unsecured creditors.						
				After any administrative exp	penses are paid, no funds will be available to	unsecured creditors					
				— Alter any administrative exp	perises are paid, no runus will be available to	unscoured creditors.					
14.		mated number of	<b>1</b> -4	-49	<b>1</b> ,000-5,000	<b>1</b> 25,001-50,000					
	crec	ditors	□ 50	0-99	<u> </u>	<u></u> 50,001-100,000					
			-	00-199	☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ More than100,000					
			□ 20	00-999							
15.	Esti	mated Assets	□ \$∩	0 - \$50,000	☐ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion					
				50,001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion					
				100,001 - \$500,000	☐ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion					
			□ \$500,001 - \$1 million		☐ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion					
16.	Esti	mated liabilities	 ∩¢∩	0 - \$50,000	□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion					
				50,001 - \$100,000	□ \$10,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$1,000,000,001 - \$1 billion					
				100,001 - \$500,000	□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million	□ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion					
			□ \$5	500,001 - \$1 million	□ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	☐ More than \$50 billion					

Case 8:16-bk-08863 Doc 1 Filed 10/14/16 Page 4 of 12

Debtor		Hauling & Demolition, Inc.		Case number (if known)					
	Name								
	Request for Relief, I	Declaration, and Signatures							
WARNII		is a serious crime. Making a false statement i up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 13-		bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or					
of a	laration and signature uthorized esentative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance w	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.						
			I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.						
		I have examined the information in this pet	ition and have a reas	sonable belief that the information is trued and correct.					
		I declare under penalty of perjury that the f	oregoing is true and	correct.					
		Executed on October 14, 2016 MM / DD / YYYY	_						
		X /s/ Charlie W. Brown		Charlie W. Brown					
	-	Signature of authorized representative of c	ebtor	Printed name					
		Title <b>President</b>							
IO Sian	nature of attorney	X /s/ Buddy D. Ford, Esquire		Date <b>October 14, 2016</b>					
io. Sigi	lature of attorney	Signature of attorney for debtor		MM / DD / YYYY					
		Buddy D. Ford, Esquire							
		Printed name							
		Buddy D. Ford, P.A.							
		Firm name							
		9301 West Hillsborough Avenue Tampa, FL 33615-3008							
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code							
		Contact phone (813)877-4669	Email address	All@tampaesq.com					
		0654711							
		Bar number and State		-					

# IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA Tampa Division

In the Matter of:	} }    Chapter 11
CHARLIE BROWN'S HAULING	} Onapter 11
& DEMOLITION, INC.,	} }   Case No: 8:16-bk-
Debtor,	}
	ſ

#### STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHORITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION

I, *Charlie W. Brown*, declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am the President of CHARLIE BROWN'S HAULING & DEMOLITION, INC. (the "Corporation"), and that the following is a true and correct copy of the resolutions adopted by the Director(s) of said corporation at a special meeting duly called and held on the \_\_14<sup>th</sup>\_ day of October, 2016.

"Whereas, it is in the best interest of this corporation to file a voluntary petition in the United States Bankruptcy Court pursuant to Chapter 11 of Title 11 of the United States Code:

Be It Therefore Resolved, that *Charlie W. Brown*, President of this corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and deliver all documents necessary to perfect the filing of a chapter voluntary bankruptcy case on behalf of the corporation; and

Be It Further Resolved, that *Charlie W. Brown*, President of this corporation is authorized and directed to appear in all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of the corporation, and to otherwise do and perform all acts and deeds and to execute and deliver all necessary documents on behalf of the corporation in connection with such bankruptcy case, and

Be It Further Resolved, that *Charlie W. Brown*, President of this corporation is authorized and directed to employ Buddy D. Ford, Esquire, Florida Bar #0654711, attorney and the law firm of *Buddy D. Ford, P.A., 115 N. MacDill Avenue, Tampa, Florida 33609*, to represent the corporation in such bankruptcy case."

Date 10-14-16

Signed 🚺

Charlie W. Brown, President

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name Charlie Brown's Hauling & Demolition, Inc.	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: MIDDLE DISTRICT OF FLORIDA	☐ Check if this is an
Case number (if known):	amended filing

#### Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an insider, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured claim amount. If claim is partially secured, fill in total claim amount and deduction for value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured claim.			
		and government contracts)		Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim	
Caterpillar Financial Svcs 2120 West End Avenue Nashville, TN 37203		Judgment - Surrendered 308 Escavator				\$78,062.42	
Hertz Equipment Rental Corp 39418 US Highway 19 N Tarpon Springs, FL 34689		Lawsuit	Disputed			\$31,686.76	
Caterpillar Financial Svcs 2120 West End Avenue Nashville, TN 37203		Judgment - Line of Credit	Disputed			\$31,186.21	
Trekker Tractor, LLC. 12601 W. Okeechobee Rd. Hialeah, FL 33018		Judgment - Rental Equipment	Unliquidated Disputed			\$30,000.00	
Ford Motor Credit Company PO Box 6508 Mesa, AZ 85216		Judgment - Repossesed F650 Dump Truck				\$29,205.48	
Ford Motor Credit Company LL PO Box 6508 Mesa, AZ 85216		Judgment - Repossesed F650 Dump Truck				\$27,760.48	
Internal Revenue Service PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346		Taxes				\$20,000.00	

Debtor Charlie Brown's Hauling & Demolition, Inc.

Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number and email address of creditor contact	Nature of claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services,	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	Amount of claim If the claim is fully unsecured, fill in only unsecured, fill in total claim amount value of collateral or setoff to calculate unsecured.		nt and deduction for
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
Waste Management Inc. 1001 FANNIN STREET ATTN: TAX DEPT. Houston, TX 77002		Repossessed Dumpster(s)	Disputed			\$18,000.00
Ford Motor Credit Company LL PO Box 6508 Mesa, AZ 85216		Judgment - Repossesed F650 Dump Truck				\$11,445.64
San Antonio Citizens FCU 12542 Curley St. San Antonio, FL 33576		Secured Credit Card	Unliquidated			\$11,000.00
TrueBlue, Inc., fka Labor Ready PO Box 2910 Tacoma, WA 98402-2910		Labor				\$3,000.00
Thundur Bay Trucking 5130 Broad Street Brooksville, FL 34601			Unliquidated			\$3,000.00
Linder Machinery 1601 S. Frontage Rd. Plant City, FL 33563			Unliquidated			\$900.00

Case 8:16-bk-08863 Doc 1 Filed 10/14/16 Page 8 of 12

## United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Charlie Brown's Hauling & Demolition	, Inc.		Case No.	
		Del	otor(s)	Chapter	
Followi	LIST (	-	CURITY HOLDERS		r filing in this Chapter 11 Case
	and last known address or place of ess of holder	Security Class N	Number of Securities	K	ind of Interest
37445	e W. Brown Orange Row Lane City, FL 33525			10	00
DECL	ARATION UNDER PENALTY OF	PERJURY ON I	BEHALF OF CORP	ORATIO	N OR PARTNERSHIP
read th	I, the <b>President</b> of the corporation name foregoing List of Equity Security Ho			•	
Date	October 14, 2016	Signatu	re /s/ Charlie W. Brow Charlie W. Brown	'n	

Penalty for making a false statement of concealing property: Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 8:16-bk-08863 Doc 1 Filed 10/14/16 Page 9 of 12

# United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Charlie Brown's Hauling & Demol	lition, Inc.	Case No.	
		Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	VERIF	TCATION OF CREDITOR	<b>MATRIX</b>	
I, the Pr	resident of the corporation named as t	the debtor in this case, hereby verify that	the attached list of	creditors is true and correct to
the hest	of my knowledge.			
the best	of my knowledge.			
Date:	October 14, 2016	/s/ Charlie W. Brown		
		Charlie W. Brown/President		
		Signer/Title		

Charlie Brown's Hauling & Demolition, IncBuddy D. Ford, Esquire Alexander E. Barthet, Esq. PO Box 1178 Buddy D. Ford, P.A. 200 S Biscayne Blvd Dade City, FL 33526 9301 West Hillsborough Avenue Ste. 1800 Tampa, FL 33615-3008 Miami, FL 33131 Bobcat of Tampa, LLC. Caterpillar Financial Svcs Department of Revenue 2910 Overpass Road PO Box 6668 2120 West End Avenue Tampa, FL 33619 Nashville, TN 37203 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Edward B. Pritchard, Esq. Ford Motor Credit Company Ford Motor Credit Company LL Kass, Shuler Solomon Spector PO Box 6508 PO Box 6508 PO Bxo 800 Mesa, AZ 85216 Mesa, AZ 85216 Tampa, FL 33601 Gilber M. Singer, Esquire Herc Rentals, Inc. Hertz Equipment Rental Corp Kass Shuler Solomon Spector PO Box 650280 39418 US Highway 19 N PO Box 800 Dallas, TX 75265-0280 Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 Tampa, FL 33601 Internal Revenue Service Lee B. Gartner, PA Linder Machinery 1440 Coral Ridge Dr Ste 221 1601 S. Frontage Rd. PO Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346 Coral Beach, FL 33071-5433 Plant City, FL 33563 Marcadis Singer, PA San Antonio Citizens FCU Solomon Ginsberge & Vigh PA 5104 South Westhshore Blvd 12542 Curley St. PO Box 3275 San Antonio, FL 33576 Tampa, FL 33611 Tampa, FL 33601 Stephen B. Gebeloff, Esq Thundur Bay Trucking Trekker Tractor, LLC. 5255 N Federal Hwy 3rd FL 5130 Broad Street 12601 W. Okeechobee Rd. Boca Raton, FL 33487 Brooksville, FL 34601 Hialeah, FL 33018 TrueBlue, Inc., fka Labor Victor W. Holcomb, Esq. Waste Management Inc. Holcomb & Leung PA Ready 1001 FANNIN STREET 3203 West Cypress Street PO Box 2910 ATTN: TAX DEPT.

Tampa, FL 33607

Houston, TX 77002

Tacoma, WA 98402-2910

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

#### United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Charlie Brown	n's Hai	ulina & D	emolitio	n Inc	- 1011101 01 1 101		Case No.		
mic	Ondrino Brown	10114	amig a b	omontio	,	Debtor(s)		Chapter	11	
						TION OF AT			` ,	
(	Pursuant to 11 U .S.C compensation paid to be rendered on behalf	me w	ithin one y	ear before	the filing of the	petition in bankru	iptcy, or agree	d to be paid	to me, for serv	
	For legal service	es, I ha	ve agreed	to accept			\$		5,000.00	<u>-</u>
	Prior to the filin	g of th	is stateme	nt I have re	eceived		\$		5,000.00	<u>.                                    </u>
	Balance Due						\$		0.00	<del>-</del>
2. 5	\$ <b>1,717.00</b> of th	he filin	g fee has b	een paid.						
3.	The source of the cor	mpensa	ntion paid	o me was:						
	Debtor		Other (spe	ecify):						
4.	The source of compe	ensation	n to be paid	d to me is:						
	☐ Debtor		Other (spe	ecify):	Additional fe	es/costs after d	lepletion of t	he retaine	r, if any, sha	II be applied for
5.	■ I have not agreed	d to sha	are the abo	ve-disclos	ed compensation	n with any other pe	erson unless th	ey are mem	bers and associ	ates of my law firm
	☐ I have agreed to s copy of the agree					th a person or pers ne people sharing i				f my law firm. A
6.	In return for the above	ve-disc	losed fee,	I have agre	eed to render leg	gal service for all a	spects of the b	ankruptcy c	ase, including:	
ł	a. Analysis of the deb. Preparation and fic. Representation of d. [Other provisions	iling of f the de	f any petiti btor at the	on, schedu	iles, statement o	f affairs and plan v	which may be	required;	_	n bankruptcy;
7. 1	By agreement with th	he debt	or(s), the a	above-disc	losed fee does no	ot include the follo	owing service:			
					CER	TIFICATION				-
	I certify that the foregankruptcy proceeding		s a comple	ete stateme	ent of any agreen	nent or arrangeme	nt for payment	to me for re	epresentation o	f the debtor(s) in
0	ctober 14, 2016					/s/ Buddy D.	Ford. Esqui	re		
	ate					Buddy D. For Signature of At Buddy D. For 9301 West His Tampa, FL 33 (813)877-466 All@tampaes	rd, Esquire ( ttorney rd, P.A. illsborough / 3615-3008 9 Fax: (813) sq.com	0654711 Avenue		
						All@tampaes				

## United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Florida

In re	Charlie Brown's Hauling & Demoliti	on, Inc.	Case No.	
	-	Debtor(s)	Chapter	11
	CORPORAT	TE OWNERSHIP STATEMENT	T (RULE 7007.1)	
recusa	ant to Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Proll, the undersigned counsel for Char e following is a (are) corporation(s), or more of any class of the corporation:	rlie Brown's Hauling & Demolition, other than the debtor or a govern	Inc. in the above mental unit, that d	e captioned action, certifies irectly or indirectly own(s)
■ Nor	ne [Check if applicable]			
Octob	per 14, 2016	/s/ Buddy D. Ford, Esquire		
Date		Buddy D. Ford, Esquire 06547	711	
		Signature of Attorney or Litt Counsel for Charlie Brown	igant 's Hauling & Demo	lition Inc
		Buddy D. Ford, P.A.	s nauling & Delilo	illion, ilic.
		9301 West Hillsborough Aven	nue	
		Tampa, FL 33615-3008 (813)877-4669 Fax:(813)877-5	543	
		All@tampaesq.com		